Remittance Dates: 06/01/2021 - 06/30/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8440637F-6241-478E-8254-40BB54302ECA
Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period:  June - 2021
Remittance Dates:  Jun-01-2021 to Jun-30-2021

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand

Commercial Athletic Fields 0.268 kWh 1,077.44 1,546.37
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.288 kWh 21,290.49 23,258.88
Commercial Primary 0.287 kWh 67,414.79 74,989.87
Commercial Secondary 0.287 kWh 575,604.64 590,189.15
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.281 kWh 16,556.78 26,238.69
Industrial Primary 0.220 kWh 0.484 kW 204,681.82 311,076.77
Industrial Secondary 0.251 kWh 1.150 kW 29,664.55 34,787.31
Industrial Special Contract 0.124 kWh 0.229 kW 102,635.22 283,133.27
Industrial SubTransmission 0.237 kWh 0.446 kW 291,976.54 394,837.84
Industrial Transmission 0.190 kWh 0.291 kW 184,288.51 195,285.11
Residential 0.287 kWh 930,183.10 919,347.83

Total $2,425,373.88 $2,854,691.09

Collection Period: June - 2021

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Spe

cial Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract

Industrial SubTransmission

Industrial Transmission

Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
1,546.37
23,258.88
74,989.87
590,189.15
0.00
26,238.69
311,076.77
34,787.31
283,133.27
394,837.84
195,285.11
919,347.83
$2,854,691.09

Charge Collections
Received
758.33
11,928.05
75,279.71
636,858.98
0.00
20,083.35
214,624.75
30,525.56
103,269.95
255,425.69
174,117.88
1,030,271.70
$2,553,143.95

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
0.00
289.84
46,669.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
110,923.87
$157,883.54

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.
In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of July, 2021.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocusSigned

by:

[y

FOEDZDU3524A541838...

for this Collection
Period

788.04
11,330.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,155.34
96,452.02
4,261.75
179,863.32
139,412.15
21,167.23
0.00
$459,430.68

$2,854,691.09
$2,553,143.95
$0.00
$301,547.14
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