Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June - 2021

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2021 to Jun-30-2021

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.268 kWh		1,077.44	1,546.37
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.288 kWh		21,290.49	23,258.88
Commercial Primary	0.287 kWh		67,414.79	74,989.87
Commercial Secondary	0.287 kWh		575,604.64	590,189.15
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.281 kWh		16,556.78	26,238.69
Industrial Primary	0.220 kWh	0.484 kW	204,681.82	311,076.77
Industrial Secondary	0.251 kWh	1.150 kW	29,664.55	34,787.31
Industrial Special Contract	0.124 kWh	0.229 kW	102,635.22	283,133.27
Industrial SubTransmission	0.237 kWh	0.446 kW	291,976.54	394,837.84
Industrial Transmission	0.190 kWh	0.291 kW	184,288.51	195,285.11
Residential	0.287 kWh		930,183.10	919,347.83
Total			\$2,425,373.88	\$2,854,691.09

Collection Period: June - 2021

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	1,546.37	758.33	0.00	788.04
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	23,258.88	11,928.05	0.00	11,330.83
Commercial Primary	74,989.87	75,279.71	289.84	0.00
Commercial Secondary	590,189.15	636,858.98	46,669.83	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	26,238.69	20,083.35	0.00	6,155.34
Industrial Primary	311,076.77	214,624.75	0.00	96,452.02
Industrial Secondary	34,787.31	30,525.56	0.00	4,261.75
Industrial Special Contract	283,133.27	103,269.95	0.00	179,863.32
Industrial SubTransmission	394,837.84	255,425.69	0.00	139,412.15
Industrial Transmission	195,285.11	174,117.88	0.00	21,167.23
Residential	919,347.83	1,030,271.70	110,923.87	0.00
Total	\$2,854,691.09	\$2,553,143.95	\$157,883.54	\$459,430.68

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,854,691.09

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,553,143.95

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$301,547.14

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of July, 2021.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

By RHEUK

DocuSigned by: